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Annual catch

2018
8,231 MT

2025
1,001MT
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Number of active vessels
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Accumulated catch

B:Day 1 – 10th

M:Day 11 – 20th

E: Day 21th – 
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Relative accumulated catch

B:Day 1 – 10th

M:Day 11 – 20th

E: Day 21th – 
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Seasonal catch

B:Day 1 – 10th

M:Day 11 – 20th

E: Day 21th – 
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Relative seasonal catch

B:Day 1 – 10th

M:Day 11 – 20th

E: Day 21th – 
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Nominal CPUE
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Nominal CPUE

20.7 

22.0 

31.4 

23.5 

15.2 

29.7 

12.6 

9.6 

5.3 

5.7 

9.8 

17.6 

9.1 

0.0

5.0

10.0

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0
N

om
in

al
 C

PU
E 

(M
T/

Da
y)



10

Fishing grounds from August to November
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Annual change of fishing ground
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Size box compositions 
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